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2024 STATE TOURNAMENT HOSTS 

YOUTH BASKETBALL 

March 1-2, 2024 

Division Class A Class B Class C 

8 & Under 
Boys 

Kennesaw Parks & Rec 

Alois Johnson, 678-385-0165 

ajohnson@kennesaw-ga.gov 

Gordon County 

David Mitchell, 706-602-4435 

David.mitchell@gordoncounty.org 

Greene County 

Pete O’Neal, 706-486-2251 

poneal@greenecountyga.gov 

8 & Under 

Girls 

Whitfield County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com 

City of Bremen 
Matthew Cody 

mattcodybprd@gmail.com 

Rabun County 
Amy Carraway, 706-782-4600 

Amy.martin@rabuncounty.ga.gov 

10 & Under 

Boys 

Spalding County 
Robby Milner, 770-467-4750 
rmilner@spaldingcounty.com 

Murray County 
Mike Caldwell, 706-483-7522 

mcaldwell@murraycountyga.gov 

White County 
Danielle Schofill, 706-865-5275 

dschofill@whitecounty.net 

10 & Under 

Major Boys 

City of Albany 
Cayla Moore, 229-430-5222; camoore@albanyga.gov 

10 & Under 

Major Girls 

City of Albany 
Cayla Moore, 229-430-5222; camoore@albanyga.gov 

10 & Under 
Girls 

Whitfield County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com 

Thomasville YMCA 
Gloria Hanna, 229-326-0133 

grobinson@ymca-thomasville.org 

Putnam County 
Scott Haley, 706-485-8565 

shaley@putnamecountyga.us 

12 & Under 

Boys 

City of College Park 

Kirkland Arnold, 404-669-3773 
karnold@collegeparkga.com 

Douglas-Coffee County 

Stevie Young, 912-384-5978 

syoung@cityofdouglasga.gov 

City of Manchester 

Tangee Cummings 

recreationmgr@manchester-ga.gov 

12 & Under 

Girls 

Spalding County 
Robby Milner, 770-467-4750 
rmilner@spaldingcounty.com 

City of Summerville 

Adam Wilson 

awilson@summervillega.org 

Rabun County 
Amy Carraway, 706-782-4600 

Amy.martin@rabuncounty.ga.gov 

14 & Under 

Boys 

City of Savannah 

Earl Etheridge, 912-351-3852 
eetheridge@savannahga.gov 

Effingham County 

Jeff Lonon, 912-754-6339 
jlonon@effinghamcounty.org 

City of Bowdon 

Allan Fordham, 770-258-8988 
afordham@bowdon.net 

14 & Under 

Girls 

City of Savannah 

Earl Etheridge, 912-351-3852 

eetheridge@savannahga.gov 

City of Riverdale 

Alan Dotson, 770-909-5304 

adotson@riverdalega.gov 

NO BID 

17 & Under 
Boys 

City of Savannah 

Earl Etheridge, 912-351-3852 

eetheridge@savannahga.gov 

Effingham County 

Jeff Lonon, 912-754-6339 
jlonon@effinghamcounty.org 

NO BID 

17 & Under 

Girls 

City of Savannah 

Earl Etheridge, 912-351-3852 

eetheridge@savannahga.gov 
NO BID NO BID 

Wheelchair NO BID NO BID NO BID 

ADULT BASKETBALL 

Division Date Agency Contact 

Men’s Open March 8-9, 2024 City of Bowdon 
Allan Fordham, 770-258-8988 

afordham@bowdon.net 

Men’s 35 & Over March 15-16, 2024 City of College Park 
Alexis McMilian, 404-669-3776 

amcmillian@collegeparkga.com 

Women’s Open March 8-9, 2024 NO BID NO BID 

Wheelchair March 8-9, 2024 NO BID NO BID 
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YOUTH BASEBALL 

June 25-29, 2024 

Division Class A/B Class C 

8 & Under Machine 

Effingham County 

Jeff Lonon, 912-754-6339 

jlonon@effinghamcounty.org 

Appling County 

Mike Lynn, 912-367-8190 

applingrec@gmail.com 

8 & Under Coach 

Whitfield County 

Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com 

City of Bowdon 

Allan Fordham, 770-258-8988 

afordham@bowdon.net 

10 & Under Machine 

Bulloch County
Ronnie Melton, 912-842-2443

rmelton@bullochrec.com
 

Adel-Cook County 

Ross Pickle, 229-896-4411 

rpickle@cityofadelga.gov 

10 & Under Live 

Thomasville YMCA
Darian Peavy, 229-226-0133

dpeavy@ymca-thomasville, org

City of Bowdon 

Allan Fordham, 770-258-8988 

afordham@bowdon.net 

12 & Under Traditional 

Bulloch County
Wally Brown, 912-764-5637

wbrown@bullochrec.com

Screven County 

Truman Anderson, 912-863-2388 

sscrd@planters.net 

12 & Under Major 

City of Gainesville 

Eason Spivey, 678-776-9714 

espivey@gainesvillega.gov 

NO BID 

14 & Under 

Effingham County 

Jeff Lonon, 912-754-6339 

jlonon@effinghamcounty.org 

Appling County 

Mike Lynn, 912-367-8190 

applingrec@gmail.com 

17 & Under NO BID NO BID 

YOUTH FAST PITCH SOFTBALL 

June 25-29, 2024 

Division Class A/B Class C 

8 & Under Machine 

Moultrie-Colquitt County 

James Kling, 229-668-0028 

James.kling@mccpra.com 

Screven County 

Truman Anderson, 912-863-2388 

sscrd@planters.net 

8 & Under Coach 

Whitfield County 
Ryan Hollingsworth, 706-226-8341 

rhollingsworth@whitfieldcountyga.com 

Putnam County 

Scott Haley, 706-485-8565 

shaley@putnamcountyga.us 

10 & Under Machine 

Effingham County 

Jeff Lonon, 912-754-6339 

jlonon@effinghamcounty.org 

Appling County 

Mike Lynn, 912-367-8190 

applingrec@gmail.com 

10 & Under Live 

Madison County 

Bryan Lasseter, 706-795-6270 

blasseter@madisonco.us 

Putnam County 

Scott Haley, 706-485-8565 

shaley@putnamcountyga.us 

12 & Under 

Douglas-Coffee County 

Stevie Young, 912-384-5978 

syoung@cityofdouglasga.gov 

Adel-Cook County 

Ross Pickle, 229-896-4411 

rpickle@cityofadelga.gov 

14 & Under 

Madison County 

Bryan Lasseter, 706-795-6270 

blasseter@madisonco.us 

Jeff Davis County 

Joshua Horton, 912-253-8318 

Josh.horton@jeffdaviscountyga.gov 

17 & Under NO BID 
Jeff Davis County 

Joshua Horton, 912-253-8318 
Josh.horton@jeffdaviscountyga.gov 
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TRACK & FIELD 

Class Date Agency Contact 

A April 26-27, 2024 Clayton Co 
Koboi Simpson, 770-473-3952 

koboi.simpson@claytoncountyga.gov 

B/C April 26-27, 2024 City of Jefferson 
Ben Parker, 706-367-5116 

coachbenparker@gmail.com 

ADULT SOFTBALL 

MENS: June 7-8, 2024 | COED: June 14-15, 2024 

Division Agency Contact 

Men’s Open Equalizer NO BID NO BID 

Men’s Church Equalizer NO BID NO BID 

Coed – Equalizer NO BID NO BID 

YOUTH LACROSSE 

All Ages & Classes 

Date Agency Contact 

May 17-19, 2023 NO BID NO BID 

TENNIS 

Division Date Agency Contact 

All Youth & Adult Discretion of Host Moultrie-Colquitt County 
Lynda Moseley, 229-668-0028 

Maggie.davidson@mccpra.com 

GOLF 

Division Date Agency Contact 

Youth & Adult Discretion of Host Alma-Bacon County 
Reece Turner, 912-632-2851 

reecetdawg@hotmail.com 

SWIMMING 

Division Date Agency Contact 

A July 19-20, 2024 Columbus Becky Summerlin,  706-225-4658 
bsummerlin@columbusga.org  

B July 12-13, 2024 Moultrie-Colquitt County 
Shyanna Corman, 229-668-0028 

Shyanna.corman@mccpra.com 

C July 19-20, 2024 Appling County 
Mike Lynn, 912-367-8190 

applingrec@gmail.com 

PICKLEBALL 

Division Date Agency Contact 

All Ages September 13-15, 2024 Macon-Bibb County 
Bobby Walker, 478-808-0192 

rdwalker@maconbibb.us 

ADULT KICKBALL 

Date Agency Contact 

Discretion of Host NO BID NO BID 

WRESTLING 

Date Agency Contact 

Discretion of Host NO BID NO BID 
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SOCCER 

December 6-7, 2024 

Age Class COED GIRLS 

All Ages A NO BID NO BID 

All Ages B/C 
Thomasville YMCA 

Sierra Robinson, 229-226-0133 

srobinson@ymca-thomasville,org 

NO BID 

ADULT FLAG FOOTBALL 

December 13-14, 2024 

Host Contact 

NO BID NO BID 

GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL 

December 6-7 & 13, 2024 

Class Division Host Contact 

All Classes All Ages NO BID NO BID 

UNLIMITED YOUTH TACKLE FOOTBALL 

December 6-7, 2024 

Class Division Agency Contact 

All All Ages NO BID NO BID 

TRADITIONAL YOUTH TACKLE FOOTBALL 

Regional: December 6-7, 2024 | Championship: December 13, 2024 

Class Division Agency Contact 

All 

North Regional - All Ages City of Carrollton 
Demetris Hodges, 770-832-1161 

dhodges@carrollton-ga.gov 

South Regional – All Ages Tift County 
Tim Petrea, 229-382-3262 

recreation@tiftcouty.org 

VOLLEYBALL 

November 8-10, 2024 

Division Class A Class B/C 

8 & Under NO BID NO BID 

10 & Under 

Kennesaw Parks & Rec 

Alois Johnson, 678-385-0165 

ajohnson@kennesaw-ga.gov 

Carroll County 

Jeremy Ralston, 770-830-5902 
jralston@carrollcountyga.com 

12 & Under 

Kennesaw Parks & Rec 

Alois Johnson, 678-385-0165 

ajohnson@kennesaw-ga.gov 

Carroll County 

Jeremy Ralston, 770-830-5902 
jralston@carrollcountyga.com 

14 & Under 

Kennesaw Parks & Rec 

Alois Johnson, 678-385-0165 

ajohnson@kennesaw-ga.gov 

Gordon County 

David Mitchell, 706-602-4435 

David.mitchell@gordoncountyga.org 

17 & Under NO BID NO BID 

Adult (All Ages) NO BID NO BID 
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YOUTH CHEERLEADING 

Class Agency Contact 

A NO BID NO BID 

B NO BID NO BID 

C NO BID NO BID 

CROSS COUNTRY 
October 7, 2023 

Division Agency Contact 

Youth (All Ages) City of Jefferson 
Ben Parker, 706-367-5116 

coachbenparker@gmail.com 


